
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-693 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/12/2024 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:6/18/2024

Title: a) Waive the Formal Bidding Process Pursuant to County Ordinance 3109 Section 2-38 due to 38.2
(3), not in the public interest as competitive bidding would produce no economic benefit to the County;
and, b) Approve Third Amendments to the Lease Agreements between County of Lake and Ronn and
Montie Westhart for the Warehouse and Office Space located at 15890 Kugelman Street in Lower
Lake, From July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2027, and Authorize the Chair to Sign Both Amendments.

Sponsors: Social Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Third Amendment - Arrow Space Storage #1- ready for signature - signed.pdf, 2. Lease_Unit
1_Final_1.14.16.pdf, 3. Lease_Unit D_Final_1.14.16.pdf, 4. ArrowSpace_Westhart_Shop_FINAL.pdf
(1).pdf, 5. ArrowSpace_Westhart_UnitD_FINAL.pdf, 6. Unit1Final-18.pdf, 7. UnitDFinal-18.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

